

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (Cr.) No.1018 of 2023**

....  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Mohini Gupta, Adv.  
For the Resp.-State : A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-II

....

**05/20.03.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed one week's time to remove the surviving defect(s) as pointed out by the office.
2. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondent-State that counter affidavit is ready.
3. As jointly prayed for, put up this case after a week.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

*Shahid/  
uploaded*