

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (Cr.) No. 1018 of 2023**

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Dr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv. Ms. Mohini Gupta, Adv.
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, AC to SC (L&C)-II

----

**06/Dated:25<sup>th</sup> April, 2024**

1. For filing response, adjournment has been sought for.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Shahid/-  
uploaded