

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 1018 of 2023**

Shri Malkiat Singh @ Malkait Singh

..... ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Advocate.

: Mrs. Mohini Gupta, Advocate.

For the State

: Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to A.A.G.-III.

07/ 11.12.2024 Let notice be issued to the respondent No. 2 through registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

2. Let this matter appear after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-