

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (Crl.) No. 1018 of 2023

Shri Malkiat Singh @ Malkait Singh

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner (s) : M/s Mohini Gupta, Advocate
For the State : AC to AAG.III

.....
12/ 11.02.2026. In view of the office note that in spite of issuance of notice, respondent no.2 could not be traced.

Under the circumstance, petitioner is directed to take steps for substituted service of notice to be published in the local newspaper having wide circulation in the locality of the aforesaid respondents.

The petitioner shall furnish the draft notice in the office within two weeks and after the same being verified, they will collect the same for its publication and thereafter supplementary affidavit shall be filed enclosing therewith copy of paper publication.

List this case soon after filing of supplementary affidavit.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded